PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #2

Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation of the State of New J. ersey, located

at 1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J., has authorized the following existing contract change order
under N.J.A.C. 40A:11-15:

The resolution and certification authorizing a change order on the recommendation of the Buyer,
Director of Finance and advisement of Counsel, are recorded in the Minutes and are available for

public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water
Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J.

To: Siemens Industries, Inc
Florham Park, NJ

Services: Contract No. 19-B-15 “Electrical Systems Inspection, Maintenance,
Testing and Protective Device Calibration”

Total Amount of Original Contract: $902,434.00 with an increase of
$180,000.00 for Change Order #1 for a new of $1,082,434.00 Change Order #2

an additional increase of $218,883.00 (44% Increase) for a new contract total of
$1,301,317.00

Reason: Provide the Contractor with a non-compensatory time extension to the
existing contract from December 17, 2023, to June 17,2024, to
complete remaining Electrical maintenance work due to delays. It is also
recommended that PVWC issues Change Order No. 1 for the recovery
of all Electrical Systems impacted from Flooding of the Main Pump
Station on August 7, 2023. Change Order #2 to complete all remaining

recover work due to the impact from Flooding of the Main Pump Station
on August 1, 2023.

This is to certify the within is a true and correct
Action taken by the Board of Passaic Valley Water
Commission at its regular public meeting held on
Wednesday, 6/26/24.

/o
L~
-~ .—',

/ - ;/ 4 {’.' ‘l/
o™ e A_AD

Lduis Amodio, Admin. Secretary



PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation of the State of New Jersey, located
at 1525 Main Av., Clifton, N.J., has authorized the following existing contract change order under
N.J.A.C. 40A:11-15:

The resolution and certification authorizing a change order on the recommendation of the Buyer,
Director of Finance and advisement of Counsel, are recorded in the Minutes and are available for
public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water
Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J.

To: Colliers Engineering & Design
Red Bank, NJ

Services: Project No. 23-PE-02 “Structural Engineering Services for Large
Projects at LFWTP”

Total Amount of Original Contract: $100,00.00 with an increase of
$100,000.00 for a new amount of $200,000.00

Reason: Change Order #1 to continue performing full-time construction
management support for the duration of the construction contract which
will run until November 3, 2024.

This is to certify the within is a true and correct
Action taken by the Board of Passaic Valley Water

Commission at its regular public meeting held on
Wednesday, 6/26/24.

/S :
f -/ / /

2/ A"
[ W . 7 ¢

/ (It 1>

‘Louis Amodio, Admin. Secretary



PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXTENSION

Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation of the State of New Jersey, located
at 1525 Main Av., Clifton, N.J., has authorized the following existing contract change order under
N.J.A.C. 5:30-11:

The resolution and certification authorizing a change order on the recommendation of the Buyer,
Director of Engineering, and advisement of Counsel, are recorded in the Minutes and are avail-
able for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water
Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J.

Contract-Time Extension NO. 15-B-25,
“Water Storage Improvements, Phase I, Standby Emergency Generators”

To: Stone Hill Contracting Company, Inc.
Of Doylestown, PA

Total Amount of Original Contract: $28,500,000.00 Change Order No. 1
increased the Contract Price by $300,536.52 (1.1%) which brought the total adjust Contract Price
to $28,800,536.52, Change Order No. 2 further Increases the total adjusted Contract Price by
$689,956.99 (2.4%) which brough the total adjusted Contract Price to $29,490,493.51 (3.5%).
Change Order No. 3 increases the Substantial Completion Date for the Contract to December 30,
2019, and the Final Completion Date to February 11, 2020. Change Order No.4 was a no cost
change order as approved by the Commission on July 17, 2019. Change Order No. 5 was a no
cost change Order. Contract Time Extension from June 21, 2024 to August 1, 2024 to allow
Contractor to complete all punch list items and perform all final administrative tasks.

This is to certify the within is a true and correct
Action taken by the Board of Passaic Valley Water
Commission at its regular public meeting held on
Wednesday, 6/26/24.

™ X .
/ p e
‘_’_‘,-.:/_.—y.,.l_ "? e

{ onis Amod“ib/; Kdmin.’Secretary



PASSAIC VALLEY WATER COMMISSION

NOTICE OF CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER # 2

Passaic Valley Water Commission, a Municipal Corporation of the State of New Jersey, located

at 1525 Main Av., Clifton, N.J., has authorized the following existing contract change order under
N.J.A.C. 5:30-11:

The resolution and certification authorizing a change order on the recommendation of the Buyer,
Director of Engineering and advisement of Counsel, are recorded in the Minutes and are avail-

able for public inspection in the office of the Administrative Secretary, Passaic Valley Water
Commission, 1525 Main Ave., Clifton, N.J.

Emergency Work to Contract 19-B-22, “Architectural Rehabilitation of PVWC’s
Main Pump Station, Superintendent’s Building and Jackson Ave Pump Station,
Totowa and Wayne New Jersey”

Professional: Phelps Construction Group, LLC
Boonton, NJ

Total Amount of Original Contract: $6,664,401.00 with Change Order No.1 Net
increase of $378,856.00 (5.7 %) for a new Contract total of $7,043,257.00
Change Order No. 2 an additional increase of $535,000.00 (13.7 %) for a new
Contract total of $7,578,257.00

Reason: Emergency related work for upgrading the heating system at the main
pump station building.

This is to certify the within is a true and correct
Action taken by the Board of Passaic Valley Water
Commission at its regular public meeting held on
Wednesday, 6/26/24.

Y il i
// /
/ , e
S /
/S /
o / / /
e— / o [ /
/_, . / '\ /. )
) { P A/
g | BRI &
// i L7t—T &
/

/,f Louis Amodio, Admin. Secretary




